
 

Assembly 
Instructions 

                                                              7' x 3' – Pent Bike Shed with Double Doors 
 

 

 

 

 
1. Lay the Base Section on a flat, level surface. Take 1 x 
Side Section and fix using 2 x 60mm Screws through the 
bottom of the Side Section into the Base. Ensure that each 
end of the Side Section finishes flush with the ends of the 
Base section and that the Cladding overlaps the base (Side 
Section framing sits on top of the Base). 
 
 
 
 
2. Next, fix 1 x Back Panel to the Side Section that is already 
fixed using 2 x 60mm Screws. Then, fix it to the base using 2 
x 60mm Screws. (You will use 4 x 60mm Screws at this step). 

 
 

3. Fix the remaining 1 x Back Panel to the one that has already been fixed using 2 x 
60mm Screws. Then, fix it to the base using 2 x 60mm Screws. (You will use 4 x 
60mm Screws at this step). 
 
 
 
4. Fix the remaining 1 x Side Section to the 
Back Panel (the last one you fixed) using 2 
x 60mm Screws. Then, fix it to the base 
using 2 x 60mm Screws. (You will use 4 x 
60mm Screws at this step). 
 
 
 

 
 
 

With all buildings, it is important to provide a firm level base before assembling your shed. 
If a concrete base is being used, we recommend this does not extend beyond the dimensions of 
the shed to stop water falling from the roof and collecting on the concrete base.  

 

List of parts and fixings                                                                                                
1 x Base Section 
2 x Side Section 
2 x Back Panel 
1 x Front Section with Double Doors 
1 x Roof Section (felted) 
2 x Cover Strip (Long) 
2 x Cover Strip (Short) 
32 x 60mm Green Screws 
12 x 40mm Nails 

 
  
   

6 x 60mm Screws 
  2 x 20mm Screws 
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5. Take the Front Section and fix it to the 2 x Side Sections, using 2 x 
60mm Screws on each side. Fix it to the base using 3 x 60mm Screws. 
(You will use 7 x 60mm Screws at this step). 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
6. Place the Roof Section to what has been made 
already. Use 2 x 60mm Screws in each of the Side 
and Back Sections and 3 x 60mm Screws to fix to 
the Front Section (11 x 60mm Screws in total). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7. The last part of assembly is to fix the Cover Strips to the ends of the panels using 3 x 40mm Nails for 
each one. The 2 x Short Cover Strips are for the ends of the Front Section, and the 2 x Long Cover Strips 
are for the ends of the Back Section. (You will use 12 x 40mm Nails at this step). 
  

 
 
 
 

  
  
  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Handy Tip for good shed maintenance 
 

Keep the areas surrounding your shed clear of any grass or vegetation including, pruning any trees overhead. 

Hutton Garden Products 
Church Lane, Northwood Green, Westbury-on-Severn, Gloucestershire GL14 1ND www.svw2000.co.uk/hutton 

Tel: 01452 762089                       office@hutton-ltd.co.uk 
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